Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

conditions.
Table 1. Input Specifications
Fusing Considerations
CAUTION: This power module is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always be used.
This encapsulated power module can be used in a wide variety of applications, ranging from simple stand-alone
operation to an integrated part of a sophisticated power architecture. To preserve maximum flexibility, internal fus-
ing is not included; however, to achieve maximum safety and system protection, always use an input line fuse. The
safety agencies require a normal-blow fuse with a maximum rating of 20 A (see Safety Considerations section).
Based on the information provided in this data sheet on inrush energy and maximum dc input current, the same
type of fuse with a lower rating can be used. Refer to the fuse manufacturer’s data for further information.
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Input Voltage:
Continuous:
JFW050B, JFW075B
JFW100B, JFW150B
Transient (100 ms; JFW100B, JFW150B only)
VI
VI
VI, trans
—

Note: See Figure 18 for test conditions.
Figure 13. Typical JFW150B Output Ripple Voltage
at Room Temperature, 36 Vdc to 75 V
Input, and 30 A Output
8-2341 (C)
Note: Tested with a 10 µF aluminum and a 1.0 µF ceramic capacitor
across the load.
Figure 14. Typical JFW150B Transient Response to
Step Decrease in Load from 50% to 25%
of Full Load at Room Temperature and
54 V Input (Waveform Averaged to
Eliminate Ripple Component.)
8-2342 (C)
Note: Tested with a 10 µF aluminum and a 1.0 µF ceramic capacitor
across the load.
Figure 15. Typical JFW150B Transient Response to
Step Increase in Load from 50% to 75%
of Full Load at Room Temperature and
54 V Input (Waveform Averaged to
Eliminate Ripple Component.)

JFW050B, JFW075B, JFW100B, JFW150B Power Modules:
dc-dc Converters; 36 Vdc to 75 Input, Vdc 12 Vdc Output; 50 W to 150 W
Ordering Information
Table 5. Device Codes
Optional features can be ordered using the suffixes shown in Table 6. The suffixes follow the last letter of the
device code and are placed in descending order. For example, the device codes for a JFW150B module with the
following options are shown below:
Table 6. Device Options
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Power
Remote
On/Off Logic
Device
Code
Comcode
48 V 12.0 V 50 W Negative JFW050B1 108161787
48 V 12.0 V 75 W Negative JFW075B1 108299033
48 V 12.0 V 100 W Negative JFW100B1 108243205
48 V 12.0 V 150 W Negative JFW150B1 108161746
48 V 12.0 V 50 W Positive JFW050B TBD
48 V 12.0 V 75 W Positive JFW075B TBD
48 V 12.0 V 100 W Positive JFW100B TBD
48 V 12.0 V 150 W Positive JFW150B TBD
Positive logic JFW150B
Negative logic JFW150B1
Negative logic and delayed current-limit shutdown JFW150B31
Option  Suffix
Delayed current-limit shutdown 3
Negative remote on/off logic 1
Positive remote on/off logic —